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LIFE TABLE, NOGRAD COUNTY, 1979

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation Popul
rge as of in 1979 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life Age zs
Jan.1.1979 age x and x¢1 age x and x+#1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x Jan. 1
]
X P D q 1 d 5 e x 8
x x x b x x X
LIVE BIRTHS 1781 50 15
0 1817 us 0.02511 100000 2511 98116.7 66. 44 b o
1 1970 3 0.00152 S7489 1u8 97415.0 67-12 53 14
2 1999 0.00000 S7341 97341.0 66.22 50 14
3 2098 2 0.00100 97341 97 97292.5 65.22 55 14
4 2006 0.00000 S7244 97244,0 64.29 56 14
& 1664 1 0.00037 97244 36 97226.0 63.29 57 13
6 1664 0.00047 <7208 46 97185.0 62.31 58 13
T 1764 2 0.00045 97162 L1} 97140.0 61.30 59 12
8 1720 0.00040 S7118 39 97098.5 60.37 60 7
S 1755 1 0.00039 97079 38 97060.0 59.39 61 6
10 1687 0.00043 97041 42 97020.0 58.41 62 6
11 1698 2 0.00050 ©6999 48 96975.0 57.044 63 g
12 1624 0.00054 96951 g2 96925.0 56.47 64 11
13 1480 1 0.000u4 €6899 43 96877, ¢ 5550 €5 10
14 1371 0.00005 96856 5 96853. ¢ 54.52 ﬁg 10
15 1262 1 0.00087 96851 8y 96809.0 53.52 67 10
16 1320 2 0.00103 96767 100 96717.0 B52+57 68 P
17 1458 2 0.00121 96667 117 96608.5 51.62 69 S
18 1571 1 0.00140 96550 135 96482.5 50.68 70 <
19 1768 3 0.00155 96415 149 963u40.5 49.75 71 é
20 1450 2 0.00165 ©6266 159 96186.5 48.83 72 3
21 1604 3 0.00165 96107 159 96027.5 47.91 73 5
22 1771 [} 0.00159 959u8 153 95871.5 46.99 724 <
23 1957 2 0.00151 85795 145 95722.5 46.06 75 €
24 1894 3 0.00144 $5650 138 95581.0 45.13 -,'é &
25 1943 6 0.00143 95512 137 95443.5 44,19 77 [l
26 1772 3 0.00149 95375 142 95304.0 43,25 78 4
217 1816 0.00157 95233 150 95158.0 42.32 79 2
28 1726 3 0.00170 95083 162 95002.0 41.38 80 o
29 1738 4 0.00184 94921 175 94833.5 40.45 81 5
30 1682 3 0.00201 94746 190 94651.0 39.52 82 1
31 1577 u 0.00222 94556 210 94451.0 38.60 1 83 9
32 1458 3 0.00246 94346 232 94230.0 37.68 84 1
33 1461 2 0.00272 oyt 256 93986.0 36.77 8c
34 1647 6 0.00299 <€3858 281 9371 7.5 35.87 W 85
35 1591 L) 0.00324 93577 303 93425.5 34.98 87
36 1650 7 0.00343 93274 320 93114.0 34.09 88
37 1639 7 0,00356 92954 331 92788.5 33.20 89
38 1657 6 0.00371 ©2623 344 92451.0 32.32 90
39 1450 5 0.00397 92279 366 92096.0 31.43 91
40 1514 9 0.00842 91913 406 91710.0 30.55 i 92
41 1540 4 0.00521 91507 477 91268.5 29.69 93
42 1534 11 0.00628 <1030 572 90744.,0 28.84 o4
u3 1547 11 0.00741 <0458 670 90123.0 28.01 95 Q
by 1712 10 0.00838 89788 752 89412.0 27.21 96 “
45 1638 13 0.00894 89036 796 88638.0 26.43 97
ue 1646 13 0.00881 88240 g 87851.5 25.66 og
47 1u84 17 0.,00814 87463 712 87107.0 24.88 9g
48 1608 2 0.00737 86751 639 86431.5 24.08 100
49 1413 7 0.00695 €6112 598 85813.0 23.25 TOTAL: 113¢
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Age

Population

as of

Jan.1.1979

1565
1385
1381
1477
1438
1493
1479
1377
1323
1244
756
677
612
800
1164
1087
1095
1063
993
946
945
816
716
692
595
524
516
441
406
327
31
270
175
167
115
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LIFE TABLE, NOGRAD COUNTY, 1979 /continuation/

MALE
Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
in 1979 petween dYing betweep at exact between age x between age x of life
age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
D q 1 d L e
x x x x x x
13 0.00732 85514 62€ 85201.0 22.41
16 0.00875 84888 743 84516.5 21.56
10 0.01093 €4145 920 83685.0 20.75
24 0.01348 83225 1122 82664.0 19.96
28 0.01603 82103 1316 81445.0 19.22
27 0.01818 80787 1469 80052,5 18.52
24 0.01993 79318 1581 78527.5 17.84
28 0.02152 77737 1673 76900, 5 17.19
30 0.02298 76064 1748 7519C.0 16.548
33 0.02436 74316 181¢ 73411.0 15.91
27 0.02568 72506 1862 T1575.0 15.28
19 0.02651 70644 1873 69707.5 14.66
17 0.02683 €8771 1845 67848.5 14.03
13 0.02729 €6926 1826 66013.0 13.39
28 0.02853 €5100 1857 64171.5 12.74
35 0.03118 €3243 1972 62257.0 12.08
81 0.03565 61271 2184 60179.0 1. 44
49 0.04152 £9087 2453 57860.5 10.82
55 0.04817 56634 2728 55270.0 10.25
51 0.05500 €3906 2965 52423.5 9. 72
57 0.06140 €0941 3128 49377.0 9,22
60 0.06717 47813 3212 46207.0 8.76
57 0.07272 44601 3243 42979.5 8.32
36 0.07834 41358 3240 39738.0 7.89
54 0.08431 38118 3214 36511.0 7.48
50 0.09093 34904 3174 33317.0 7.08
53 0.10869 31730 3449 30008.5 6.68
61 0.11399 28281 3224 26669.0 6.38
51 0.12008 25057 3009 23552.5 6.07
41 0.12709 22048 2802 20647.0 5.76
42 0.13513 19246 2601 17945.5 S5.46
37 0.108435 16645 2403 15443,5 5415
38 0.15490 14242 2206 13139.0 4.85
37 0.16695 12036 2009 11031.5 4.56
19 0.18070 10027 1812 9121.0 4.27
0.19633 8215 1613 7408.5 3.99
0.21405 6602 1413 5895.5 3.72
0.23409 5189 1215 4581.5 3.46
0.25665 3974 1020 3464.0 3.22
0.28194 2954 833 2537.5 2.98
0.31016 2121 658 1792.0 2.76
0.3414y 1463 500 1213.0 2.55
0.37590 963 362 782.0 2.36
0.41355 601 249 476.5 2.18
0.45431 352 160 272.0 2.02
110 0.49799 192 96 144.0 1.86
0.54821 96 52 70.0 173
0.59243 4y 26 31.0 1.59
0.64194 18 12 12.0 1.U4
0.69179 6 4 4.0 1.33
0,74091 2 1 Vo5 1.00
1627
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Age
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Population
as of
Jan.1.1979

1587

1793
1804
1908
1957
1853
1576
1574
1502
1649
1634
1564
1721
1511
1451
1405
1391
1365
1530
1566
1651
1470
1654
1899
1962
1868
1933
1717
1648
1758
1694
1592
1605
152
1526
1741
1760
1762
1561
1657
1609
1721
1593
1702
1642
1656
7113

Number of deaths
in 1979 between
age x and x+1
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LIFE TABLE,

Probabili
dying bet
age X a

0.02407
0.00056
0.00000
0.00000
0.00025
0,00089
0.00083
0.00047
0.00008
0.00000
0.00000
0.00004
0.00032
0.00043
0.00004
0.00014
0.00014
0.00012
0.00010
0.00009
0.00011
0.00017
0.00024
0.00033
0.00043
0.,00053
0.00064
0.00078
0.00091
0.00103
0.00113
0.00116
0.00114
0.00112
0.00114
0.00127
0.00154
0.00191
0.00233
0.00273
0.00307
0.00334
0.00359
0.00380
0.00397
0.00407
0.00403
0.00384
0.00365
0.00360

FEMALE

ty of
Ween
nd x+1

NOGRAD COUNTY, 1979

Survivors

at exact between age Xx

age x

100000
97593
97538
27538
97538
97514
97427
S73u6
97300
97292
§7292
97292
07288
97257
€7215
97211
97197
97183
<717
7161
97152
S7141
97124
$7101
87069
7027
96976
96914
96838
96750
$6650
96541
96429
96319
6211
96101
©5979
95831
95648
e5425
g5164
su872
94555
€4216
93858
g3u485
93105

2730

92374

92037

Deaths

and age x+1

2407
55

24
87
81
46

31
42

14
14
12
10

11
17
23

42

51

62

76

88
100
109
112
110
108
110
122
1u8
183
223
261
292
317
339
358
373
380
375
356
337
331

Years lived
between age x
and age x+¢1

98194.7
97565.5
97538.0
97538.0
97526.0
97470.5
97386.5
97323.0
97296.0
97292.0
97292.0
97290.0
97272.5
97236.0
97213.0
97204.0
97190.0
97177.0
97166.0
97156.5
97146.5
97132.5
97112.5
97085.0
97048.0
97001.5
96945.0
96876.0
96794.0
96700.0
96595.5
96485.0
96374.0
96265.0
96156.0
96040.0
95905.0
95739.5
95536.5
95294.5
95018.0
94713.5
9u385.5
94037.0
93671.5
93295.0
92917.5
92552.0
92205.5
91871.5

Expectation
of life
at age x

72.80
73.57
72.61
71.61
70.61
69.63
68.69
67.75
66.78
65.78
64.78
63.78
62.79
61.81
60.83
59.84
58.84
57.85
56.86
55. 86
54.87
53.88
52.89
51.90
50.91
49.94
48.96
47.99
47.03
46.07
45.12
44,17
43.22
42,27
B1.31
40.36
39.41
38.47
37.54
36.62
35.72
34.83
33.94
33.06
32.18
31.31
30.43
29.55
28.66
27,76
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LIFE TABLE, NOGRAD COONTY, 1979 s/continuation/

FEMALE
Population WNumbper of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1979 between dying between at exact betveen age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1979 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o
X P D q 1 a L e
x x x X x x x
|
50 1696 7 0.00382 91706 350 91531.0 26.86 )
51 1583 6 0.00439 91356 401 91155.5 25.96 :
52 1596 9 0.00522 90955 475 90717.5 25.07
53 1689 11 0.00620 90480 561 90199.5 24.19 {
54 1634 19 0.00719 89919 647 89595.5 23.34
55 1679 14 0.00809 89272 T22 88911.0 22.50 I
56 1780 14 0.00880 88550 779 88160.5 21.68
57 1674 10 0.00940 87771 825 87358.5 20.86
58 1669 21 0.01003 86946 872 86510.0 20.05
59 1533 11 0.01083 86074 932 85608.0 19.24
60 869 10 0.01194 85142 1017 84633.5 18- 44
61 796 14 0.01345 £4125 1131 83559.5 17.65
62 767 12 0.01526 82994 1266 82361.0 16.88
63 974 15 0.01725 £1728 1410 81023.0 16.12 l
64 1399 24 0.01929 €0318 1549 79543.5 15.39 ]
65 1378 20 0.02125 78769 1674 77932.0 14.67 1
66 1477 35 0.02272 77095 1752 76219.0 13.97
67 1334 41 0.02380 75343 1793 T44u6.5 13.27
68 1386 35 0.02508 73550 1845 72627.5 12.57
69 1222 43 0.02719 71705 1950 70730.0 11.87
70 1185 31 0.03073 63755 2144 68683.0 11.17
71 T4y 39 0.03611 67€11 24419 66390.5 10.49
72 1014 44 0.04290 €5170 2796 63772.0 9.85
73 8u1 L1 0.05053 62374 3182 60798.0 9.25
74 824 53 0.05838 59222 3457 57493.5 8.F9
05 806 32 0.06587 55765 3673 53928.5 8.16
7¢ 771 64 0.08699 52092 4531 49826.5 7.67
77 652 71 0.09128 47561 4341 45390.5 730
78 640 50 0.09630 43220 4162 41139.0 6.94
79 532 62 0.10217 39058 3991 37062.5 6.57
80 476 63 0.10903 35067 3823 33155.5 6.20
81 4ug 56 0.11702 31244 3656 29416.0 5.84
82 323 32 0.12632 27588 3485 25845.5 5.48
83 333 55 0.13714 28103 3305 22450.5 5.13
84 234 45 0.14968 20798 3113 19241.5 u.78
85 0.16420 17685 2904 16233.0 4.45 i
86 0.18095 14781 2675 13443.5 4.13
87 0.20021 12106 2424 10894.0 3.82 |
88 0.22228 9682 2152 8606.0 3.52 1
89 0.24746 7530 1863 6598.5 3.24 f
920 0.27602 5667 ¥ 1564 4885.0 2.98 i
91 0.30821 4103 1265 3470.5 2.73 b
92 0.348424 2838 977 2349.5 2.50
93 0.38421 1861 715 1503.5 2.29
94 0.42809 1146 491 900.5 2.10 N
95 898 206 0.47571 655 312 499.0 1.93 il
96 0.52665 343 181 282.5 1.77 |'
97 0.58025 162 ou 115.0 1.62 1
98 0.63556 68 43 46.5 1.49 !
99 0.69134 25 17 16.5 1.32 |
100 0.74611 8 6 5.0 1.00 f
10TAL: 122337 1459 I
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